Data Sheet
Broadcom ACNT-H87x-DS104
December 19, 2025
Overview
The ACNT-H87B/H87A/H870/H87BC/H87AC/H870C voltage
sensors are optical isolation amplifiers designed specifically
for voltage sensing. Its 2V input range and high 1-GW input
impedance make it well suited for isolated voltage sensing

(3V to 5.5V), referenced to
GND2
Ordering Information
The ACNT-H87B/H87A/H870 is UL recognized with a 7500-VRMS/1-minute rating per UL 1577.
To form an order entry, choose a part number from the Part Number column and combine it with the desired option from the
Option column.
Example: Use ACNT-H87A-500E to order the product with a surface-mount package in tape and reel packaging with
IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 safety approval and RoHS compliance.
Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
Part Number
Option
(RoHS Compliant) Package Surface Mount Tape and Reel
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5 Quantity
ACNT-H87B
ACNT-H87A
ACNT-H870
ACNT-H87BC
ACNT-H87AC
ACNT-H870C
-000E
15-mm Stretched
SO-8
X X 80 per tube
-500E X X X 1000 per reel
Broadcom ACNT-H87x-DS104
3
ACNT-H87B, ACNT-H87A, ACNT-H870, ACNT-H87BC, ACNT-H87AC, ACNT-
H870C Data Sheet
Precision Optically Isolated Voltage Sensor
in a 15-mm Stretched SO-8 Package
Package Outline Drawing
Figure 2:  15-mm Stretched SO-8 Package
Recommended Pb-Free IR Profile
The recommended reflow condition is as per JEDEC Standard J-STD-020 (latest revision). Non-halide flux should be used.
Regulatory Information
The ACNT-H87B/H87A/H870/H87BC/H87AC/H870C is approved by the following organizations:
IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 Approval with maximum repetitive peak isolation voltage VIORM = 2262 VPEAK.
UL Approval under UL 1577, component recognition program up to VISO = 7500 VRMS/1 minute, File 55361.
CSA Approval under CSA Component Acceptance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
 6.248 ±0.127